
Contract No: T201607602 

BR 3-162 ON S466 DELAWARE AVE OVER BROAD CREEK 

FAP No. EBHOS-S466(01) CFDA: 20.205 

Sussex County 

DBE Goal: 5% 

11/16/23 

*The following DBE firms have expressed an interest in subcontract work on this project. 

DBE Firm Name   
 

Contact Name  Contact Email/Phone  Description of Work* 

Filly Oil, Inc. Barb Brown amerfilly@comcast.net 
1-800-536-2323

Fuel supply. Direct fueling. Tanks 

JW WorkZone Supplies, LLC Stephanie 
Jackson 

sjackson@jwworkzone.com 
302-218-9192 

https://www.jwworkzone.com - Supplier of Traffic control 
devices, signs and supplies, various Piping supplies, 
Construction and pavement supplies, marking paints, 
marking tapes, Safety supplies, Various tools, Hi visibility 
and Personal protection equipment and other items related 
to highway and other construction projects.

On The Mark Locators, LLC Chad E. 
Gillespie

cgillespie@onmarklocators.com 
888-272-6065

Underground Utility Locating – GPR, Vacuum Excavation 
and Video pipe Inspection

Janette Redrow, Ltd. Danielle or 
Wayne

janetteredrowltd@aol.com 
302-659-3534

Furnish & deliver Rebar 

First State Flagging, LLC Terrence Parker Firststateflagging17@outlook.co
m 

302-241-3110

Flagging / Traffic Management 

BLJ&D Flagging, LLC Corlet Demby Babydemby2000@yahoo.com 
302-943-1315

Flagging 

Everyone Can Achieve, LLC Earl Cooper ecooper@ecamot.us 
302-317-2275

Flagging Service and Maintenance of Traffic 

Heartland Trucking, Inc. Bonita C. Keller heartlandequest@aol.com 
302-335-0355 

Dump Truck Services – Dirt - Sand – Stones – Hot Asphalt 
& Some Demo

Jaquez Concrete, LLC Moraima Jaquez Jgjaquez1@gmail.com 
302-379-1148 

Concrete flatwork, sidewalks, curb ramps, utility 
adjustments, flagging



A & A Premium Paint 
Distributor 

Alfred D. 
Swailes 

Alfred.swailes1@verizon.net 
202-409-5173

Paint, Coating and Paint Supplies 

Strong Women Industrial 
Materials 

Kelly Penoyer strongwomenindustrialmaterials
@gmail.com 
302-743-4061 

Strong Women Industrial Materials provides the following 
materials: • Precast concrete pipe • Precast drainage 
structures • Water and sewer pipe • Precast sewer structures 
• Reinforcement steel • Consumables used in concrete 
construction • Structural steel • Steel H-piling and pipe 
piling • Steel and vinyl sheet piling • Timber piling and 
structural timber • General construction materials

Morgan Construction 
Management 

Angel Hackney ahackney@morgancml.com 
267-417-3535

Project Management and Scheduling 

American Flag, Inc. Brani Redrow Americanflaginc@aol.com 
302-743-6146

Flagging Services 

 

 


